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SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER ASSIGNMENTS 2023-2024 SY 

HILLSBORO POLICE DEPARTMENT 

NAME & TITLE SECONDARY / ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
ASSIGNED 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

Leland Gilbert 
Sergeant 

  DESK: (503) 615-6642 
leland.gilbert@hillsboro-oregon.gov  

Adela Rios 
Detective 

Hillsboro HS 
 

Eastwood ES 
Minter Bridge ES 
Lincoln Street ES 

Quatama ES 
WL Henry ES 

DESK: (503) 681-6281 
Adela.Rios@hillsboro-oregon.gov 

Dow Tobin 
Detective 

Brown MS 
Liberty HS 
Poynter MS 

 DESK: (503) 615-6653 
dow.tobin@hillsboro-oregon.gov  

Dylan Hettrich 
Detective 

Century HS Imlay ES 
Ladd Acres ES 

Orenco ES 
Rosedale ES 

DESK: (503) 615-6795 
dylan.hettrich@hillsboro-oregon.gov  

Kevin Moore 
Detective 

Evergreen MS 
Glencoe HS 

 

Jackson ES 
McKinney ES 

DESK: (503) 681-5328 
kevin.moore@hillsboro-oregon.gov  

Marco Ramirez 
Detective 

HOA 
Oak Street Campus 
South Meadows MS  

Brookwood ES 
Mooberry ES 
Patterson ES 
Tamarack ES 

Witch Hazel ES 

DESK: (503) 615-6794 
marco.ramirez@hillsboro-oregon.gov   

Vacancy 
Detective 

  DESK:  
CELL:  

Vacancy 
Detective 

 
 

 DESK:  
CELL:  

Megan Linn 
Detective 

Substitute SRO 
At Sergeants discretion 

megan.linn@hillsboro-oregon.gov  

Leola Kalamau 
Administrative Assistant 

  DESK: (503) 681-6185 
Leola.kalamau@hillsboro-oregon.gov  
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SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER ASSIGNMENTS 2023-2024 SY 

 

WASHINGTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 
NAME & TITLE SECONDARY / ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

ASSIGNED 
CONTACT INFORMATION 

Chad Martin 
Sergeant 

  DESK: (503) 846-2727 
Chad_Martin@co.washington.or.us    

Nathan Curry 
Deputy 

Groner K-8 Butternut Creek ES 
Farmington View ES 
Free Orchards ES 
Indian Hills ES 
Lenox ES 
Reedville ES 
Tobias ES 
West Union ES 

DESK: (503) 846-2700 
Nathan_Curry@co.washington.or.us   

  Atfalati Ridge ES 
North Plains ES 

DISPATCH: (503) 629-0111 
For non-emergency calls  

 
 
 
HILLSBORO POLICE DEPARTMENT Additional Information 
 
 

Main Office 
250 SE 10th Avenue 
Hillsboro, OR 97123 
(503) 681-6175 

Other Department Phone Numbers 
Administrative Phone: (503) 681-6174 
Crime Prevention:  
           Business: (503) 615-5207    
           Residential (Eastside): (503) 615-6785 
           Residential (Westside): (503) 615-6756 
Detective Unit: (503) 681-6185 
Mediation: (503) 615-6651 
Records: (503) 681-6175  

Tanasbourne Office 
20795 NW Cornell Rd, Suite 100 
Hillsboro, OR 97124 
(503) 615-6641 
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